5.10Electric Miter Saw

AJX255/DJX255/KIX255

1399



A —=5
\0., m
O
uw/ »

%

1400



No | Code Name of Spare Parts Remark
1 30021100091 | Cross Recessed Small Pan Head Screw With
Spring Washer M5x14
2 30021600156 | Flat Washer
3 30019900082 | Blade Guard
4 30024500048 | Torsion Spring(37.6x1.4x5.6)
5 30021100196 | Screw M6
6 30021100032 | Hex Flange Head Bolt M8x12
7 30024000205 | Center Cover
8 30024000204 | Center Plate
9 30021100194 | Set Screw M8x20 (Left Thread)
10 30025200003 | Flange
11 30029900005 | Bushing_Blade
12 | 30025200003 | Flange
13 | 30020100034 | Drive Spindle
14 | 30021100045 | Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw
M5x18 (With Spring And Flat Washers)
15 30024000206 | Bearing Cover
16 | 30021400346 | Ball Bearing 6203DD
17 | 30023700024 | Bearing Retainer
18 | 30020500075 | Helical Gear
19 | 30119900020 | Guide Cover
20 | 30021200028 | Pan Head Tapping Screw ST4.2x18
23 30021400040 | Ball Bearing 688ZZ
24 30023400018 | Motor Bracket
25 30010000076 | Rubber Sleeve
26 | 30021100031 | Hex Bolt M8x75
27 | 30021100024 | Hex Socket Head Screw M6x30
28 30019900160 | Handle
29 | 30021400231 | Ball Bearing 6202DD-DCO01
30 | 30021600157 | Flat Washer
31 | 30100400058 | Armature 220V
31 30500400336 | Armature 220V
31 30200401016 | Armature 220V
31 | 30400401013 | Armature 220V
31 | 30400401592 | Armature 220V
31 30500400186 | Armature With Bearings 220V
31 30200401321 | Armature With Bearings 220V
31 30400401304 | Armature With Bearings 220V
31 30200401344 | Armature 240V
31 30400401239 | Armature 240V
31 30200401357 | Armature With Bearings 240V
31 30400401388 | Armature With Bearings 240V

1401




No | Code Name of Spare Parts Remark

31 | 30400401438 | Armature With Bearings 110V

31 | 30400401545 | Armature 110V

32 | 30016300021 | Insulation Washer

33 30021400233 | Ball Bearing 6000VV-DC02

34 | 30021200026 | Cross Recessed Pan Head Tapping Screw
ST5x63

35 | 30016000045 | Baffle Plate

36 30200600143 | Stator 220V

36 | 30400600010 | Stator 220V

36 | 30100600016 | Stator 220V

36 30500600001 | Stator 220V

36 30400600277 | Stator 110v

36 | 30200600215 | Stator 240V

36 | 30400600174 | Stator 240V

37 | 30119900008 | Snap Gauge(Blue)

37 | 30219900006 | Snap Gauge (Green)

37 30319900005 | Snap Gauge (Red)

38 | 30024500051 | Compression Spring (10.2x0.8x26.5)

39 30024000211 | Shaft Lock

41 | 30115400111 | Motor Housing (Blue)

41 | 30515400112 | Motor Housing(Red)

41 30215400093 | Motor Housing (Green)

42 30040500004 | Label2

43 30030700007 | Brush Holder Assembly

44 | 30030600201 | Carbon Brush 110V-240V

44 | 30530600018 | Carbon Brush Azimuth

45 30030800007 | Brush Holder Cap

46 | 30021100027 | Pan Head Screw M6x60 (with Spring and Flat
Washers)

47 | 30030100007 | Switch 220V, Lock-On

48 | 30024500052 | Switch Spring (3.5%0.5x22)

49 | 30030100006 | Contact Switch

50 | 30019900231 | Lock-On Button(Black)

51 | 30019900232 | Lock-On Cam

52 30019900233 | Lock-On Lever

53 | 30019900132 | Switch Lever(Black)

55 | 30030300075 | Power Cord (European Standard Plug) 220V

55 | 30030300473 | Power Cord (GB Standard) 220V

55 30030300154 | Power Cord (British Standard Plug) 220V

55 30030300276 | Power Cord (Australian Plug) 110v

55 | 30030300554 | Brazilian Power Cord 220V

56 | 30010100034 | Cord Guard (PVC)

1402




No | Code Name of Spare Parts Remark

58 | 30016300006 | Strain Relief

62 | 30021100030 | Hex Bolt M8x30

63 30021600048 | Standard Spring Washer 8

64 30021600058 | Flat Washer 8

65 30023000043 | Guide Rule

66 | 30021100026 | Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw
M6x22

67 | 30019900226 | Revolving Handle

68 | 30023000042 | Sub Fence

69 | 30024000202 | Sub Fence Plate

70 30021300015 | Lock Nut M6

71 30040500006 | Label3

72 | 30020700020 | Shaft

73 | 30024500050 | Torsion Spring (10.1x1.4x5.6)

74 30024000212 | Sub Shifter

75 | 30021100081 | Cross Recessed Small Pan Head Screw With
Spring Washer M4x12

76 30020700019 | Connecting Rod

77 30024000210 | Shifter

78 | 30010000058 | Shifter Cover

79 | 30021100025 | Hex Socket Head Screw with Flat Point M6x10

80 | 30025300018 | Positioning Ring7x10x3

81 30021600159 | Washer

82 30021100197 | Positioning ScrewM6x14

83 30024000213 | Link Plate

84 30024500049 | Compression Spring (32x4x135.5)

85 30024000207 | Spring Holder

86 30020700018 | Holder Shaft

87 30021500039 | Stopper Pin

88 | 30010300046 | O Ring (4.5x1.3)

89 30023000035 | Rotating Base

90 | 30140500001 | Guide Rule

91 | 30020700021 | Rod

92 | 30021600043 | Flat Washer

93 30021100195 | Locking Screw M10x34

94 | 30021100081 | Cross Recessed Small Pan Head Screw With
Spring Washer M4x12

95 | 30019900225 | Lever

96 | 30019900236 | L&R Metal Plate

97 30121100030 | Locking Screw M8x30

98 | 30021300009 | Hex Lock Nut M8

99 30021300001 | Hex Nut M8 (Non-Standard)

1403




No

Code

Name of Spare Parts

Remark

100

30021600058

Flat Washer 8

101

30021100081

Cross Recessed Small Pan Head Screw With
Spring Washer M4x12

102

30024000209

Pointer

103

30023000036

Turn Base

104

30040500009

Label6

105

30024100019

Base Complete

106

30021600158

Slide Plate

107

30019900204

Wing Screw M6x20

108

30019900110

Locking Screw M6x30

109

30040500015

Guide Rule

110

30121100030

Locking Screw M8x30

111

30021100091

Cross Recessed Small Pan Head Screw With
Spring Washer M5x14

112

30040500003

Label 1

113

30024000208

Locking Spring

861

30005090084

Vertical Vise (Incl. Vise Plate, Vise Screw, Vise
Arm, Vise Knob, Wing Bolt, Vise Rod)

862

30024000214

Holder Assembly

863

30009800002

Dust Bag

864

30025100008

Socket Wrench

866

30019900264

Triangle Ruler

867

30030400093

Terminal Block 2P

Areas where capacitors
and inductors need to
be assembled

868

30030400189

Capacitor&Inductance Assembly

Areas where capacitors
and inductors need to
he assembled

T1

30115600071

Handle Assembly-Blue

Including: 54. 59

T1

30215600029

Handle Assembly (Green)

Including: 54. 59

T1

30515600001

Handle Assembly-Red

Including: 54. 59

1404




